FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10 CT -1 M 10: 49

101391086

CFQ/PRO ...

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

C) NY Mirrias E	PATENTS ONLY & -/-00	
	rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Ultra Informat	ion Systems LLC 04272000	
Name (line 2)	Emantin Data	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Aegis Systems	is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1101 San Anton	(Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)	
Address (line 3) Mountain View City	CA 94043 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
0.8000 ANCO	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Turner Turner Parker		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area C	Code and Telephone Number	650) 812-3400	
Name [Aaron Wininger			
Address (line 1)	Carr and Ferrell LLP			
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Road	, Suite 200		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document	# 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Num int Application Number(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Nu	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
rate] Fatent Num	inper(s)	
] [7		
] [
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicati named executing inventor.	ion, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	JS9924142 PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number				
-	ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600				
		tion to charge additional fees:		
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Aaron Win	inger, Reg. No. 45,229	Line of the	May 26, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [] U.S. Application or
[] U.S. Provisional Application

By: [] Inventor(s) or [X] Present Owner

For: [] U.S. Patent
For: [X] PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	
	Ultra Information Systems LLC
	ASSIGNOR
	1101 San Antonio Road
	Address
	Mountain View, CA 94043
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Aegis Systems Inc.
	ASSIGNEE
	1101 San Antonio Road
` <u>-</u>	Address
· <u> </u>	Mountain View, CA 94043
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[]	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (
[X] in and to any	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, y and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: and Method of Sending and Receiving Secure Data with a Shared Key
•	entor:Lynn D. Spraggs
(a) []	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
ľ	Express mail label no.: Mailed:
[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) []	U.S. application no/
(e) [X]	filed on
(f) []	U.S. patent noissued
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
-	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	and Fatters Details to be able to differ with investigation by the above and to the

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/27/00

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

Signature of ASSIGNOR

ASHOR MATHUR

Printed Name

CO-OWNER & VICE PRESIDENT

PATENT

REEL: 010874 FRAME: 0250